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PREFACE

April 2010
NEW DIRECTIONS

2009 marked the beginning of a new era for BLU. After 10 years of being ably run by Kelly Ward as her personal
DBA, the organization was ready to become a full-fledged breed association with an elected board. In August
2009 BLU became a non-profit organization. Its By-Laws called for an election to be held for the offices of the
organization.

BLU Officers taking office January 1, 2010
President: Lisa Rodenfels
Vice-President: Margaret VanCamp
Secretary: Kristen Barndt
Treasurer: Rebecca Utecht

Directors: Robina Koenig, Jared Lloyd, and Jolene Vezzetti

This is a great group of people to work with. Our goal is to continue BLU’s mission to serve the breed and the
breeder. My heartfelt thanks go out to Kelly for her tireless service to BLU, and the solid footing she has given
our breed organization and its registry.

In Leicesters... Blue is finer!
Lisa Rodenfels, President

OTHER APPOINTED POSITIONS & COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

Registry Services provided by: ASR (Associated Sheep Registries)
BLU Registry Administrator & Flock Book Editor: Kristen Barndt

Newsletter Editor (BLU Print): Judith Colvin

By-Laws Committee Chairperson: Margaret VanCamp

National Show Committee Chairperson: Robina Koenig

Membership & Junior Programs Committee Chairperson: Jolene Vezzetti
Genetics Task Force Committee Chairperson: Jared Lloyd

Media & Advertising Committee Chairperson: Lisa Rodenfels
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BLU MISSION STATEMENT

The purpose of the Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America is:

1. to educate the public regarding the multi-dimensional qualities and advantages of the Bluefaced
Leicester Sheep.

2. to maintain a website for education, promotion of the breed, and the promotion of its Members.

3. to support and encourage the breeding of purebred Bluefaced Leicester Sheep in North America, and
in doing so, expand the numbers of Bluefaced Leicester Sheep.

4. to register, and encourage the registration of, the purebred progeny of Bluefaced Leicester Sheep in a
professional manner, and to ensure the integrity of all pedigrees.

5. to support and encourage a high standard of excellence for the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep, through
maintaining and/or improving the established standards of the breed.

RULES GOVERNING MEMBERSHIP & SHEEP REGISTRATIONS

MEMBERSHIP

$15.00 Annual Full Membership - Lowered BLU Registry rates, listing on bflsheep.com website, free classified
ads on website, BLU newsletter, copy of the annual flock book.

$5.00 Youth Membership - Full member rights for any youth to 20 years of age. BLU Member Registry rates, list-
ing on bflsheep.com website, free classified ads on website, BLU newsletter, copy of the annual flock book.

$10.00 Associate Membership - Higher BLU Registry rates, listing on bflsheep.com website, BLU newsletter. This
membership is ideal for the fiber flock breeder, the commercial breeder, or the breed supporter.

All memberships support the promotion of the Bluefaced Leicester in North America. BLU places advertisements
in major sheep and fiber magazines, promoting the breed and its members through the bflsheep.com website.

You may either pay directly on the website using the PayPal option, OR you may download the Membership
Application from the website and send $15.00/$5.00/$10.00 directly to the BLU Treasurer. PLEASE SEND ALL
RENEWALS AND NEW MEMBERSHIPS TO:

BLU

Becky Utecht, Treasurer
2157 River Oaks Circle
Mora, MN 55051

Please make all checks and money orders payable to BLU.
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RULES FOR REGISTRATION

The Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America (herein after called BLU) was formed as the North American
Registry for Bluefaced Leicester sheep (herein called BFL) so that their pedigrees could be recorded. Associated
Sheep Registries (herein called ASR) was hired to maintain this registry.

SO THAT this registry may retain its integrity and purpose, the following rules are now standing:

1. Only purebred Bluefaced Leicesters may be registered.

2. Select a name for your Prefix if you haven’t already. A Prefix is attached to the animal’s ID and registration,
and identifies the farm and/or the breeder. Traditionally, the name of the farm is used, but some people
choose to use their surname, or some other name. Maximum 25 characters including spaces for Prefixes.

3. Print the name of the animal (if it has one) exactly as it should appear on the registration. There is a maxi-
mum of 30 characters allowed for the sheep name, including spaces. PLEASE NOTE: The sheep name is not
the same as the Prefix.

4. BLU is no longer using the separate designation ‘Al’ after the sheep name. ‘UK’ after the sheep name will
still be used to designate a UK-bred animal.

5. Both white and natural colored purebred lambs are eligible for registration.

6. When registering a natural colored lamb, the color at birth must be designated in the COLOR
column on the application form with two (2) letters:

First Letter Designation:
B = Black, or
M = Brown (or Moorit). A completely brown animal, no black hairs anywhere.

Second Letter Designation:
P = Pattern (‘English blue’, ‘silver saddle’, ‘badger face, etc.), or
S = Solid

Clarification:
This Registry wants to know: What color is the lamb at birth?

a. If the lamb is white: The COLOR column will be left blank (no letter designation).
b. If the lamb is other than white: Is it black (“B”), or brown (Moorit) (“M”)?
c. If the lamb is black: Does it have white markings on its face or ears, or a lighter color across the top of

its back and sides (‘English blue,” ‘badger face,” ‘silver saddle,” etc.)? If yes, the second letter of the desig-
nation in the color column is “P” (“Pattern”); if no, the second letter will be “S” (“Solid”).

d. If the lamb is brown (Moorit): The first letter of the designation is “M”, followed by either the “P” or “S”
as the second letter (as described above in paragraph c.)

These color designation letters will appear in the registration number, e.g., “1623BP”; and will become a
permanent part of the BLU registration number for that individual animal only. It will NOT be automatically
carried down to succeeding generations’ registration numbers. Black Pattern (BP) is currently the most com-
mon natural coloration we see in North America, but that’s not to say that we will not see Black Solid (BS),
or Moorit (MP or MS) in the future.

7. Any ram semen being used for artificial insemination or embryo transfer, must have a proper BLU registra-
tion number in order for the resulting offspring to be registered by BLU. This includes domestic or imported
semen. Additionally, for imported semen you will need:

a. a copy of the USDA import permit, and

b. a signed statement of pedigree by the semen donor ram’s owner.
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10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

All applications being presented for registration of lambs that were bred through artificial insemination or
embryo transfer, either with imported semen or domestic semen, must be accompanied by BLU’s Certificate
of Artificial Insemination Breeding, properly completed and signed by the appropriate personnel.

All applications for lambs sired by a ram NOT owned by the owner of the dam at the time of lambing must
be accompanied by BLU’s Certificate of Breeding as part of required documentation when registering sheep
under the following circumstances:

a. For use when applicant is not the breeder of offspring being registered, or owner of the sire per
BLU’s records.

b. When bred ewes (dam) are purchased, or a ram (sire) is leased/borrowed.

All lambs must be registered by December 31 in the year of their birth:
a. $5.00 registration fee per sheep; BLU Members and BLU Junior Members
b. $10.00 registration fee per sheep; Associate Members and Non-BLU Members,

Late Registrations. Any lamb (or sheep) registered after the deadline:
a. $10.00 late registration fee per sheep; BLU Members and BLU Junior Members
b. $20.00 late registration fee per sheep; Associate Members and Non-BLU Members

Imported Ram Semen Fee. To assign a BLU registration number to an imported ram, and to include the Sire

and Dam of the ram being registered:

a. $5.00 per ram; BLU Members and BLU Junior Members

b. $10.00 per ram; Associate Members and Non-BLU Members

c. If a more extensive pedigree is wanted on an imported ram, the Extended Pedigree will be provided for
$10.00 in addition to the initial $5.00/$10.00 fee.

To register and transfer an animal at the same time, both the registration and the transfer fee must be paid.

Extended Pedigrees may be entered for an additional fee of $10.00.

All documents mentioned herein are legal documents. They must be truthfully completed and signed
appropriately.

BLU reserves the right to amend, add to, and/or delete from the above rules and regulations.

PROCEDURES & FORMS NEEDED

Please see Forms and Downloads on the BLU website, www.bflsheep.com

To Register sheep you will need:

1.
2.
3.

Rules for Registration — BLU requirements for registration
Work Order

Application for Registration form

To Transfer sheep you will need:

1.
2.

Work Order
Pedigree(s) of sheep being transferred

continued on next page
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To Register and Transfer sheep at the same time you will need:

1. Rules for Registration — BLU requirements for registration
2 Work Order

3. Pedigree(s) of sheep being transferred

4. Application for Registration form

Please note: Both the registration fee and the transfer fee must be paid at the same time.

To Register sheep born of a sire that you did not own (borrowed or leased ram) you will need:

1. Rules for Registration — BLU requirements for registration
2. Work Order
3. Certificate of Breeding form

4. Application for Registration form

To Register sheep born from artificial insemination you will need:

1. Rules for Registration — BLU requirements for registration
2. Work Order
3. Certificate of Artificial Insemination Breeding

4. Application for Registration form

To register ram semen imported from another country you will need:

1. Rules for Registration — BLU requirements for registration
2. Work Order
3. Imported Semen Registration Form

4. Importation papers for semen (original copy of USDA Form 17-135)

Clarification:

Work Order - Must accompany all work sent to ASR.

Application for Registration - Form to enter the information on sheep you wish to register. Refer to Rules for

Registration before completing.

Certificate of Breeding - Must accompany registration form when you are registering sheep sired by a ram that

you did not own at the time of breeding.

Certificate of Artificial Insemination Breeding - Certification that all artificial insemination procedures (including
embryo transplant) are done in full compliance with USDA rules, and affidavit of technician doing the work.

Imported Semen Registration Form - Ram semen from another country, used to breed BFL ewes in the BLU
Registry, must be registered with a ram name and affidavit of proper USDA protocols being met for that importa-

tion, in order to register lambs born of that semen.
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A BRIEF HISTORY OF THE BLUEFACED LEICESTER

Also known as: Hexham Leicester

Descendents of Robert Bakewell’s improved Dishley Leicester, the Bluefaced Leicester evolved near Hexham in
Northumberland, England, in the early 1900s. Classified as a longwool type, it is one of three Leicester sheep
breeds; English (or Longwool) Leicester, Border Leicester, and Bluefaced Leicester. It has the finest fleece of the
Leicester breeds, and the softest fleece of all the Longwool breeds.

The Bluefaced Leicester was originally created to produce high-quality crossbred ewes from the native Blackface
and Swaledale draft ewes. It was found that a darker skinned ram, with a finer wool produced a better crossbred
ewe from the Blackfaced hill ewes, a cross traditionally called the “Mule.” From its original home in the
Northern Pennines, the breed spread throughout England, Scotland, and Wales, and into Northern Ireland. It
eventually replaced the Teeswater breed as the “premier crossing sire;” at one time the Bluefaced Leicester was
called “The Great Improver.” Dedicated breeders in the United Kingdom eventually came together and organ-
ized The Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders’ Association. They published their first national flock book in 1964,
beginning with sheep registered in 1963.

In the early 1970s, two separate shipments of Bluefaced Leicesters were imported into Canada from the United
Kingdom. To date, it is accepted knowledge that these two shipments were the original importations of the breed
into North America. A number of years later, during the 1980s, Bluefaced Leicesters arrived in the United States
from Nova Scotia. The first preservation efforts began in 1995, when a few breeders in the United States pur-
chased and divided two North American flocks, one from Nova Scotia, the other from Virginia. Sheep from the
two flocks were cross-bred until new genetics could be obtained.

Growing concern for the breed led to the importation of frozen semen from the United Kingdom to expand the
genetic base of the Bluefaced Leicester in the US. In 1997, the first “new blood” since the original importations
was introduced into North America.

Following this important milestone, the Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America (BLU) was organized in
1998 to educate, preserve and promote the breed, and support its members. BLU established an official Registry
with the 1998 lamb crop. In early 2004, a second association was formed, the Bluefaced Leicester Breeders’
Association (BFLBA), with its primary focus of education, breed preservation, and promotion.

With renewed interest in this magnificent breed, the past decade has seen much positive growth. From a mere
handful of sheep, flocks have expanded across the country, there have been more UK sires collected and import-
ed, and there is an increasing number of registrations from coast to coast. The Bluefaced Leicester is

certainly proving itself as a multi-purpose breed; ideal for the purebred sheep breeder and enthusiast, the hand-
spinner and fiber artist, and the commercial producer.

2006 was witness to a new milestone for the breed in the United States; the publication of the first national flock
book by the Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America, beginning with sheep registered in 2005.

2007 also proved to be a very important year for the Bluefaced Leicester in the U.S.; the first-ever National
Bluefaced Leicester Show was held in conjunction with the New York State Sheep & Wool Festival, in Rhinebeck,
NY, in October. It was also the 2007 Featured Breed at the Festival. The combination of a nationally-recognized
Sheep & Wool Festival, National BFL Show, and Featured Breed display was invaluable... not only for bringing
together BFL breeders and enthusiasts from across North America, but also in bringing the breed further into the
public awareness. Also of major importance, several U.S. breeders exported Bluefaced Leicesters to Canada in
the summer and fall of 2007, with the first landing in Nova Scotia in July. It was generally considered “the return
of the Bluefaced Leicester to Canada” after an alleged absence of the breed from the country since the
mid-1990s.
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BREED GUIDELINE FOR THE BLUEFACED LEICESTER

A General Description of The Breed

HEAD

The Bluefaced Leicester should have a broad muzzle,
a good mouth (no overshot or undershot mouth), a
Roman nose, bright alert eyes, and long erect ears.

On a white animal, the color of the head skin should
be dark blue showing through white hair, with no
wool on the head or cheeks. Wool may grow right up
to the throat area, especially in winter. Both sexes
are polled.

BODY, HINDQUARTERS & LEGS

There should be a good length of neck laid into
broad shoulders, and a good “spring of rib” with no
tendency towards “slab-sidedness.” The chest should
be deep and wide, and there should be no tendency
towards a “pinched girth” (or extremely narrow heart
girth area).

The Bluefaced Leicester is known for its long strong
back; it should be level with no weakness (dips or a
rough join) behind the shoulder. Despite the length of
the back, there should be no tendency for the back to
sag (or “sway”), especially in a younger animal. The
shoulders should be broad, and well-rounded.

The hips should be level and wide, with broad and
deep thighs. Overall, the hindquarters should be
deep with good angles from the hip to the hock.
Extremely shallow/narrow hindquarters, and extreme-
ly straight rear leg angles (or “post legs”) should be
avoided.

The legs should be clean, well-positioned, and
strong-boned. Good leg placement and angles also
promote smooth and correct movement. Leg joints
should appear smooth, with no tendency towards
coarseness (or “knobby” joints). The belly and the
legs below the hock should be free of wool. There
should be black hooves and no evidence of low
(“soft” or sagging) pasterns.

Rams: Testicles should be free of wool, well-devel-
oped, and hang down a distance from the body.

Ewes: Udders should be free of wool, and show evi-
dence of two good teats. In addition, if there is udder
development, it should be “tight” (meaning not gross-
ly large, or pendulous; well-attached), well-formed,
and balanced.

Again, the mature Bluefaced Leicester will carry no
wool on its head/cheeks, belly, legs, scrotal/vaginal,
and udder areas.

OVERALL APPEARANCE OR DEMEANOR

The overall appearance is of an alert animal with a
bold carriage, purposeful stride, and commanding
presence. Rams have a proud bearing and masculine
look, and the ewes exhibit a feminine look. The gen-
eral appearance should be one of fitness and vigor,
as this is a very athletic breed of sheep.

COLOR

All purebred Bluefaced Leicester sheep are permitted
in the Registry regardless of color: white, or black
patterned; and at some point, black solid, or brown
(Moorit). (Please refer to the Rules for Registration,
Section 4.)

Natural Colored: Although the Bluefaced Leicester is
predominately a white wool breed, it does carry a
recessive black gene and natural colored lambs

do appear.

Natural colored Bluefaced Leicesters can range from
almost solid, to dark animals with patterning (lighter
areas of hair and/or wool) on the face, legs, saddle,
and other areas. There should be no distinct white
spots in the wool, on the body.

White: On white individuals with dark blue skin, the
blue coloration is also noticeable on the body skin
itself (underneath the wool) and on the upper parts of
the legs, as well as on the head and neck skin.

On a white animal, small black spots are permissible
on the face, ears, neck, and legs. Lips and nostrils are
preferably black, but mottled grey is acceptable.
There should be no distinct black or brown spots in
the wool, on the body.

There should be no rust-colored or red-brown hairs
or spots/speckles anywhere on the legs or head.

continued on next page
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WOOL

On both white and natural colored Bluefaced
Leicesters, the wool should be tightly purled, fine,
dense, semi-lustrous, and when parted, it should
open cleanly to the skin. There should be an even,
consistent fleece coverage on the body, and the
fleece should be free of hair and kemp. There should
be no tendency for the main body of fleece to “peel”
(the fleece breaking and sloughing off).

The Bluefaced Leicester is classified as a longwool
breed with a staple length of 3-6 inches, a fleece
weight of 2'2-472 Ibs., and a fiber diameter of
56s5-60s count, or 24-28 microns. It creates high-
quality semi-lustre yarns with beautiful drape.

SIZE

The adult Bluefaced Leicester has one of the largest
body weights of the British breeds. In spite of this
size, when mated to the smaller hill-type ewe, the
ewe is able to carry and lamb its crossbred progeny
without the slightest difficulty. A ram at maturity
should weigh 200-250 Ibs., with some individuals
reaching 300 Ibs. Rams have an excellent disposition
and are quite manageable despite their size. Ewes
will usually weigh 150-175 Ibs. at maturity, with
some individuals topping 200 Ibs.

LAMBING PERCENTAGE

The Bluefaced Leicester is the most prolific of all the
native British breeds. It is common for registered
flocks to achieve lamb crops of 200% to 250%. The
ewe has the milking ability to support these
multiple births.

FINAL NOTES

Although this breed originally descended from similar
stock, today’s Bluefaced Leicester should not look
like a Border Leicester. There are many unique and
distinctive characteristics that separate this breed
from the Border Leicester breed.

Also, it is important to note that the breed guideline
here is referring to the “Traditional” or “Classic”
Bluefaced Leicester (in white), not the “Crossing
Type” Bluefaced Leicester. The “Crossing Type” BFL
took a foothold in the UK during the late 1990s
through the turn of the new century, and it currently
has a strong following among many breeders. Some
UK breeders have both types on their farms and keep
the flocks separate. The “Crossing Type” is typically
recognized by its bold patterns of spots and speckles
in dark brown, rust brown, and/or dark grey on the
head and legs (it is also a white sheep). The “Crossing
Type” also appears to have a slightly different shaped
head (somewhat more domed at the top of the head)
and ear placement than the “Traditional.”

Below: The original working pencil sketch and
concept for the color artwork for the 2007
Featured Breed at the New York State Sheep &
Wool Festival, Rhinebeck, NY. Bluefaced Leicester
ram and two ewes.

T/ -
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BLUEFACED LEICESTER UNION OF NORTH AMERICA SCORECARD

A Guideline for Judging Bluefaced Leicester Sheep

Applies to both White and Natural Colored Animals - “Traditional” type BFLs

GENERAL APPEARANCE (10 Points)
Overall appearance is a proud animal with a
bold carriage, purposeful stride and commanding
presence. Rams to appear masculine and ewes to
appear feminine.

CONDITION (10 Points)
Animals should be in working condition, well-
muscled and not overly fat or thin; this is a very
athletic breed of sheep.

HEAD & NECK (10 Points)
HEAD: Broad muzzle, good mouth, Roman nose,
alert eyes, long erect ears. Black nose and lips

UDDER & SCROTUM: RAMS - Testicles free of
wool, well-developed, and hanging down a dis-
tance from the body. EWES — Udders free of

wool, and showing evidence of two good teats.

WOOL (40 Points)

1. Tightly purled, fine, and dense. When parted,
it opens cleanly to the skin.

2. Semi-lustrous, 56s-60s count, 24-28 microns,
staple 3-6 inches long.

3. Free of kemp and hair.

4. Uniform fleece.

5. No black spots in white wool, no white spots
in black wool, on the body. Small black spots are

(dark mottled gray acceptable). No red-brown
spots/speckles. On a white animal the head skin
should be dark blue showing through white hair.
Small black spots are permissible on the face,
ears, and neck. Both sexes polled.

NECK: Good length, laid into broad shoulders.

FOREQUARTERS (5 Points)

SHOULDERS: Broad shoulders, well rounded.
LEGS: Straight, wide apart, strong-boned, free of
wool. Black hooves, and no evidence of low
pasterns. No rust-colored hairs, or red-brown
spots/speckles. Small black spots are permissible
on the legs.

BODY (15 Points)

CHEST: Deep and wide.

RIBS: Well-sprung; “a good spring of rib.” No
extremely narrow heart girth area (“pinched
girth”).

BACK: Long, strong and level. No weakness
behind the shoulder.

WOOL COVER: Even, consistent fleece on the
body. Free of wool on the head, neck, legs, belly.

HINDQUARTERS (10 Points)

Hindquarters should be 1/3 or less in proportion.
No extremely straight hindquarter angles from
the hip through the hock (“post legged”).

HIPS: Level, smooth, and wide apart.

THIGHS: Broad and deep.

LEGS: Well-positioned, strong-boned, clean, and
free of wool below hock. Black hooves, and no
evidence of low pasterns. No rust-colored hairs,
or red-brown spots/speckles. Small black spots
are permissible on the legs.

permissible on the face, ears, neck, and legs.

FAULTS

Structural Faults
Overshot or undershot mouth

Weakness behind the shoulder (dips or rough join)
Lack of good spring of the rib cage (“slab-sided”)
Extremely narrow heart girth area (“pinched girth”)
Sway back

Weakness in the pasterns (low or “soft” pasterns)

Extremely straight hindquarter angles from the hip
through the hock (“post legged”)

Color Faults

Rust-colored hairs, or red-brown spots or speckles
anywhere on the head, legs, or in the wool on the
body (on white sheep)

Distinctive black spots in white wool on the body

Distinctive white spots in black wool on the body

Wool Cover Faults
Wool cover where there should be none

“Peeling” of the main body of fleece

Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America
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INTERPRETATION OF FLOCK BOOK ENTRIES

1. Each person registering or transferring in the BLU Registry will have a flock number and prefix assigned.
2. This flock number and prefix will follow all transactions.

3. Each animal will have a registration number permanently assigned to it.

4. Each time either of these numbers is used, the corresponding information will come up.

555 Prefix: SMITHFIELD

Smith, Agnes
Smithfield Farm

4572 Green Road
Anywhere, CO 96583
435-345-6789

Rams(2):  Sire:  101/03-1769BB BEESTON 3138/X85 SHERLOCK UK
555/05-1889, 05-1890

Rams(2):  Sire:  555/04-1652BW SMITHFIELD 456 REGGIE
555/05-1891, 05-1892

Ewes(3): Sire: 101/03-1769BB BEESTON 3138/X85 SHERLOCK UK
555/05-1893, 05-1894BP, 05-1895

Interpretation of Example:

555 = Flock Number assigned by the BLU Registry (Note: 101 is the flock number of the US farm who imported
straws of this particular UK ram).

05-1889 = birth year + animal registration number assigned by BLU.

The ram lambs were sired by two different rams; the individual ram lambs are listed under their respective sires.
The registration numbers assigned to the ram lambs are: 1889, 1890, 1891, and 1892. This breeder registered
three ewe lambs sired by the Beeston ram and born in 2005. The registration numbers assigned to the ewe lambs
are: 1893, 1894BP, and 1895.

Late Registrations:

Lambs that miss the deadline for registration (Dec. 31 in the year of birth) and are registered later will be includ-
ed in the current flock book under a LATE ENTRIES section by farm. (See Rules for Registration.)

Color designation when reading the Registry listings:

A letter, or letters, will follow the BLU registration number if the individual is a natural colored sheep. Some of
the sires listed in the Registry carry the lettering from the old color designation system.

1806 = no letters; this animal is “white”

1402BB = old color designation system; this animal is “black”

1502BW = old color designation system; this animal is “white, but black-factored”

1805BP = new color designation system; this animal is “black patterned”

Readlng a sire Ilstmg: UK year of birth (letter) and

UK flock number sheep registration number

US flock number of the farm who imported this particular UK ram (100)

100/02-1736 BARLAES 2217/T005 TITUS E+ UK/

BLU designation for an
imported ram

UK designation for Elite
BLU registration number assigned to or Elite Plus status

this imported UK ram
name of sheep

117/02-1291 FIRESONG Y014 KILRANE
US prefix

104/03-1469 SOMERHILL 1039 GLASGOW

UK prefix

US flock number

year of birth (03), and BLU registration number ear tag or other ID (US)
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REGISTRY OF FLOCKS
Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Flocks Registered in 2009

183 Prefix: REVEILLE

Barndt, Kristen
Reveille

RR 3 Box 72
Kunkletown, PA 18058
610-905-1136

Ewes(2): Sire:  183/08-3102 REVEILLE PA150-0033 JOHN
183/09-3103, 09-3104

LATE ENTRIES/2008

Rams(1):  Sire:  183/07-2312 REVEILLE PA150-0028 JAMESTOWN
183/08-3102

304 Prefix: ZEPHYR

Bator, Carol
Zephyr Sheep Farm
909 Bennett Road
Linden, IN 47955
765-543-3078

Rams(2):  Sire:  100/07-2409BP BEECHTREE 91 BK CRAGGANMORE
304/09-2910, 09-2911

Ewes(2): Sire:  100/07-2403BP BEECHTREE 83 BK GLEN FIDDICH
304/09-2907, 09-2908

Ewes(2): Sire:  100/07-2409BP BEECHTREE 91 BK CRAGGANMORE
304/09-2909, 09-2912

144 Prefix: STILLMEADOW

Chapin, Joan
Stillmeadow Cottage
130 Mason Road
Milton, NH 03851
603-755-3825

Rams(3):  Sire:  101/08-2529BP WARD 08-0856 BENJY
144/09-2984, 09-2986BP, 09-2988BP

Ewes(2): Sire:  101/08-2529BP WARD 08-0856 BENJY
144/09-2985, 09-2987BP
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156 Prefix: POTOSI

Davidson, Kathleen
Potosi Sheep Farm
1175 Potosi Road
Glen Rock, PA 17327
717-235-6036

Rams(6):  Sire: 120/07-2360BP STARKEY B-254
156/09-2913, 09-2914, 09-2915BP, 09-3079, 09-3080, 09-3081

Rams(1):  Sire:  120/05-1861 STARKEY B-132 FINNEGAN
156/09-2922

Rams(1):  Sire:  119/08-2593 BITTERROOT 809 CARR
156/09-2934

Ewes(6): Sire:  120/07-2360BP STARKEY B-254
156/09-2916BP, 09-2917, 09-2918BP, 09-2919, 09-2920, 09-2921

Ewes(4): Sire: 120/05-1861 STARKEY B-132 FINNEGAN
156/09-2923, 09-2924, 09-2925, 09-2926

Ewes(2): Sire:  127/08-2478BP KOENIG OR71-141 MAURI
156/09-2927, 09-2928

Ewes(6): Sire: 119/08-2593 BITTERROOT 809 CARR
156/09-2929, 09-2930, 09-2931, 09-2932, 09-2933, 09-2935

313 Prefix: RIDGE ROAD

DeBoom, Jean
PO Box 425
Algona, IA 50511
515-295-5719

Rams(6):  Sire: 100/07-2416 BEECHTREE 7 GY CONNOLLY
313/09-3059, 09-3060BP, 09-3061, 09-3062, 09-3063, 09-3064

262 Prefix: CROSS WIND

Densmore, Sr., Steven & Carol
Cross Wind Farm

10909 Stow Road
Webberville, Ml 48892
517-468-3881

Rams(7):  Sire:  100/06-1985 BEECHTREE 4 PK GUNNERTON
262/09-2834, 09-2835, 09-2837, 09-2838, 09-2839, 09-2940BP, 09-2941BP

Ewes(5): Sire: 100/06-1985 BEECHTREE 4 PK GUNNERTON
262/09-2831, 09-2832, 09-2833, 09-2836BP, 09-2939
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253 Prefix: GFF

Gilkeson, Nancy
Gilkeson Family Farm
PO Box 668

3241 Page Road
Winchester, OR 97495
541-673-3335

Rams(2):  Sire:  198/07-2194 HEINZE 703 GLENFIDDICH
253/09-2841, 09-2842

Ewes(2): Sire:  198/07-2194 HEINZE 703 GLENFIDDICH
253/09-2840, 09-2843

216 Prefix: C GOODPASTER

Goodpaster, Christine
Prince of Peace Farm
299 Lawn Road
Palmyra, PA 17078
717-832-2122

Rams(1):  Sire: 101/06-2006 BEECHTREE 14 GY SIR THOMAS MORE
216/09-3083

Ewes(1): Sire: 101/06-2006 BEECHTREE 14 GY SIR THOMAS MORE
216/09-3082

305 Prefix: ] GOODPASTER

Goodpaster, Joseph
Prince of Peace Farm
299 Lawn Road
Palmyra, PA 17078
717-832-2122

Rams(1):  Sire:  101/06-2006 BEECHTREE 14 GY SIR THOMAS MORE
305/09-3004

215 Prefix: R GOODPASTER

Goodpaster, Rachel
Prince of Peace Farm
299 Lawn Road
Palmyra, PA 17078
717-832-2122

Ewes(2): Sire: 101/06-2006 BEECHTREE 14 GY SIR THOMAS MORE
215/09-3002, 09-3003
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180 Prefix: GUSTAFSON

Gustafson, Sue

Four Oaks Farm

3601 Woodworth Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
707-792-1988

Rams(6):  Sire: 00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
180/09-2818, 09-2819, 09-2820, 09-2821, 09-2823, 09-2825

Ewes(3): Sire:  00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
180/09-2817, 09-2822, 09-2824

Ewes(2): Sire:  180/07-2179BP GUSTAFSON CA11664-108 DUNCAN
180/09-2826BP, 09-2827BP

273 Prefix: HANSON

Hanson, Chris & Wendy
Shaggy Bear Farms

PO Box 448

Scio, OR 97374
503-269-4703

LATE ENTRIES/2008

Ewes(2): Sire: 119/06-2093 BITTERROOT MT18-0431 TAVISH
273/08-2798, 08-2799

282 Prefix: AUTUMN HILLS

Keeley-Seldomridge, Patricia & Jeffrey
Autumn Hills Woollens & Sheep Co.
685 Boistfort Road

Curtis, WA 98538

306-623-5398

Ewes(2): Sire: 198/07-2197BP HEINZE 706 TALISKER
282/09-2958, 09-2959

Ewes(3): Sire:  127/07-2227 KOENIG 34 LORENZO
282/09-2991, 09-2992, 09-2993
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117 Prefix: FIRESONG
Kelly, Diane

Firesong

14576 Monticello Drive
Cooksville, MD 21723
301-854-4848

Rams(2):  Sire:  101/06-1981 WARD 06-0763
117/09-3086, 09-3087

Rams(1):  Sire: 120/07-2349 STARKEY B-234
117/09-3091BP

Ewes(1): Sire:  101/06-1981 WARD 06-0763
117/09-3085

Ewes(3): Sire:  120/07-2349 STARKEY B-234
117/09-3088, 09-3089, 09-3090BP

127 Prefix: KOENIG

Koenig, Robina
Tumble Creek Farm
65920 61st Street
Bend, OR 97701
541-350-9205

Rams(5):  Sire: 127/07-2227 KOENIG 34 LORENZO
127/09-2876, 09-2881, 09-2887, 09-2891, 09-2905

Rams(1):  Sire: 127/08-2477 KOENIG OR71-145 EDMOND
127/09-2878

Rams(2):  Sire: 127/06-1955 KOENIG OR71-85 VARRIUS
127/09-2884, 09-2896

Rams(2):  Sire: 127/07-2224 KOENIG 31 BROMLEY
127/09-2892BP, 09-2894BP

Rams(3):  Sire: 119/06-2093 BITTERROOT MT18-0431 TAVISH
127/09-2897BP, 09-2898BP, 09-2901BP

Ewes(7):  Sire: 127/07-2227 KOENIG 34 LORENZO
127/09-2875, 09-2882, 09-2883, 09-2886, 09-2888, 09-2889, 09-2890

Ewes(3): Sire:  127/08-2477 KOENIG OR71-145 EDMOND
127/09-2877, 09-2879, 09-2880

Ewes(1): Sire:  127/06-1955 KOENIG OR71-85 VARRIUS
127/09-2885

Ewes(2): Sire:  127/07-2224 KOENIG 31 BROMLEY
127/09-2893BP, 09-2895

Ewes(5): Sire: 119/06-2093 BITTERROOT MT18-0431 TAVISH
127/09-2899, 09-2900, 09-2902, 09-2903, 09-2904
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240 Prefix: CEDAR FEN

Landin, Heather
Cedar Fen Farm
298 190th Street
Baldwin, WI 54002

Rams(4):  Sire:  102/05-1891 RICHERT 67 WALDRUFF
240/09-2947, 09-2948, 09-2949BP, 09-2952

Rams(2):  Sire: 240/07-2205 CEDAR FEN 07003 RORY
240/09-2944, 09-2950

Ewes(4): Sire:  102/05-1891 RICHERT 67 WALDRUFF
240/09-2942BP, 09-2943, 09-2946, 09-2953

Ewes(2): Sire:  240/07-2205 CEDAR FEN 07003 RORY
240/09-2945, 09-2951

100 Prefix: BEECHTREE

Lelli, Brenda

Beechtree Farm

17496 88th Ave.
Coopersville, Ml 49404
616-837-1872

Rams(4):  Sire: 100/05-1813BP BEECHTREE 57 BK SILVERDALE
100/09-2871BP, 09-2872BP, 09-2873, 09-2874

Rams(3):  Sire: 100/07-2408 BEECHTREE 89 BK BEN NEVIS
100/09-3010, 09-3011, 09-3012

Rams(4):  Sire: 100/02-2376 COCKLAW 119/T001 E+ UK
100/09-3015, 09-3016, 09-3017, 09-3020BP

Rams(6):  Sire: 100/07-2380 BEECHTREE 7 OR HAYDON
100/09-3021, 09-3022, 09-3024, 09-3025, 09-3027, 09-3028

Rams(3):  Sire: 100/08-2656BP BEECHTREE 24 OR VERTERIS
100/09-3037BP, 09-3038, 09-3039

Rams(3):  Sire:  100/05-3042 ROSSIEBANK 840/X003 UK
100/09-3044BP, 09-3049, 09-3051BP

Ewes(1): Sire: 100/05-1813BP BEECHTREE 57 BK SILVERDALE
100/09-3005

Ewes(1): Sire:  100/07-2409BP BEECHTREE 91 BK CRAGGANMORE
100/09-2870

Ewes(2): Sire: 100/08-2675 BEECHTREE 98 BK RIECAWR
100/09-3006BP, 09-3007

Ewes(2): Sire: 100/07-2408 BEECHTREE 89 BK BEN NEVIS
100/09-3008, 09-3009

Ewes(4): Sire:  100/02-2376 COCKLAW 119/T001 E+ UK
100/09-3013BP, 09-3014, 09-3018, 09-3019

BEECHTREE FARM registrations continued on next page
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BEECHTREE FARM, continued

Ewes(4): Sire:  100/07-2380 BEECHTREE 7 OR HAYDON
100/09-3023, 09-3026, 09-3029, 09-3030

Ewes(4): Sire:  100/07-2385BP BEECHTREE 13 OR WALLSEND
100/09-3031BP, 09-3032, 09-3033BP, 09-3034,

Ewes(4): Sire:  100/08-2656BP BEECHTREE 24 OR VERTERIS
100/09-3035BP, 09-3036BP, 09-3040, 09-3041BP

Ewes(6): Sire: 100/05-3042 ROSSIEBANK 840/X003 UK
100/09-3043, 09-3045BP, 09-3046, 09-3047, 09-3048, 09-3050

179 Prefix: JEHOVAH’S

Lloyd, Jared

Jehovah-Jireh Sheep & Cattle Co.
Box 119, 10787 54.7 Road
Molina, CO 81646
970-683-8820

Rams(5):  Sire: 00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
179/09-2974, 09-2975, 09-2976, 09-2977, 09-2978

Rams(2):  Sire:  101/02-1799BP BEESTON 3138/T070 BLACKMOOR UK
179/09-2979, 09-2980

Ewes(9):  Sire: 00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
179/09-2965, 09-2966, 09-2967, 09-2968, 09-2969, 09-2970, 09-2971,
09-2972, 09-2973

LATE ENTRIES/2008

Rams(1):  Sire: 101/02-1339 WARD 0084 SOOTY
179/08-2964

Ewes(4): Sire:  101/06-1918 WARD 06-0763
179/08-2801BP, 08-2802BP, 08-2960, 08-2963BP

Ewes(2): Sire:  101/06-1940BP WARD 06-0750 GOWER
179/08-2961, 08-2962

334 Prefix: LONG & ALLEN

Long-Allen, Eileen & Barry
Long & Allen

4644 On the Trail
Bruington, VA 23023
804-769-0062

Rams(3):  Sire:  100/06-2030BP BEECHTREE 47 GY TITANIUM
334/09-3055, 09-3056, 09-3078BP

Ewes(2): Sire: 100/06-2030BP BEECHTREE 47 GY TITANIUM
334/09-3054, 09-3077BP
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342 Prefix: RJF

McCleary, Kyle
7817 Rock Jim Road
Stewart, PA 17363
717-993-6808

Rams(1):  Sire: 156/08-2547 POTOSI R80 CONOR
342/09-2862

213 Prefix: MEIER

Meier, Iris

124 W. Cooke Road
Columbus, OH 42314
624-268-7263

LATE ENTRIES/2008

Rams(1):  Sire:  104/04-1558 SOMERHILL 1056 HALKIRK
213/08-2800

302 Prefix: C MILLER

Miller, Caryn

3811 NE 92 Hwy.
Smithville, MO 64089
816-532-9504

Rams(1):  Sire:  119/08-2595 BITTERROOT 822 CORDELL
302/09-3101

Ewes(2): Sire:  119/08-2595 BITTERROOT 822 CORDELL
302/09-3099, 09-3100BP

248 Prefix: FORESIDE
Mitchell, Martha
Foreside

162 380th Avenue
Grinnell, IA 50112
641-236-3580

Ewes(2): Sire: 100/05-1816 BEECHTREE 34 GD COLWYN
248/09-3065, 09-3066BP

224 Prefix: MAGIC

Myers, Meredith
17822 Cashell Road
Rockville, MD 20853
301-774-4767

Ewes(4): Sire:  101/07-2249 WARD 07-0795 GENE
224/09-2954, 09-2955, 09-2956, 09-2957
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290 Prefix: WHITE PINE

Ramsay, Garrett
White Pine

53149 460th Street
Perham, MN 56573
218-371-6106

Ewes(1): Sire:  222/08-2758BP SHELTERING PINES 867 BURMA
290/09-3084

255 Prefix: CANAT

Redding, Natalie
34355 De Portola Road
Temeula, CA 92592
951-303-5031

Rams(2): Sire:  255/08-2565 CANAT 86
255/09-2828, 09-2829

Rams(1):  Sire: 00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
255/09-2859

Ewes(1): Sire:  255/08-2565 CANAT 86
255/09-2830

Ewes(2): Sire:  00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
255/09-2860, 09-2861

285 Prefix: GRF

Richardson, Steve & Dawn
Grindstone Ridge Farm
2710 A Monument Road
Myersville, MD 21773
301-908-5985

Rams(1):  Sire:  223/07-2315 SPRING BREEZE 0715
285/09-2936

Ewes(2): Sire:  223/07-2315 SPRING BREEZE 0715
285/09-2937, 09-2938
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102

Richert, LeeAnne

Prefix: RICHERT

Red Oak Farm
13910 W. Price Lake Road

PO Box 523

Cable, WI 54821

715-798-3048

Rams(2):  Sire:  100/02-1683 BEESTON 3138/T085 TITAN UK
102/09-3000, 09-3001

Rams(2):  Sire:  100/00-1736 BARLAES 2217/T005 TITUS UK
102/09-3144, 09-3145BP

Rams(1):  Sire:  00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
102/09-3146

Ewes(2): Sire:  100/02-1683 BEESTON 3138/T085 TITAN UK
102/09-2998, 09-2999

Ewes(1): Sire: 100/00-1736 BARLAES 2217/T005 TITUS UK
102/09-3148

Ewes(2): Sire:  00/00-2147 CARRY HOUSE 281/R001 E+ UK
102/09-3147, 09-3149

Ewes(2): Sire:  104/06-2109BP SOMERHILL 1083 JERVISWOOD
102/09-3150, 09-3152

Ewes(1): Sire: 101/06-1977 WARD 06-0769
102/09-3151

104 Prefix: SOMERHILL

Rodenfels, Chuck & Lisa
Somerhill Farm
14048 T Ridge Road

Caldwell, OH 43724
740-732-7120

Rams(1):

Rams(2):

Rams(1):

Ewes(1):

Ewes(4):

Ewes(3):

Sire:

Sire:

Sire:

Sire:

Sire:

Sire:

104/08-2746 SOMERHILL 1108 LARKHALL
104/09-2989

104/08-2747 SOMERHILL 1110 LANARK
104/09-2990, 09-3067

104/08-2748 SOMERHILL 1114 LOCKERBIE
104/09-3068BP

104/08-2746 SOMERHILL 1108 LARKHALL
104/09-3074

104/08-2747 SOMERHILL 1110 LANARK
104/09-3069, 09-3070, 09-3075, 09-3076

104/08-2748 SOMERHILL 1114 LOCKERBIE
104/09-3071, 09-3072, 09-3073
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222 Prefix: SHELTERING PINES

Rouse, Stephen
Sheltering Pines
3031 102nd Avenue
Allegan, M1 49010
269-673-7419

LATE ENTRIES/2008

Ewes(2): Sire:  100/07-2409BP BEECHTREE 91 BK CRAGGANMORE
222/08-3052, 08-3053

278 Prefix: SCHWAB

Schwab, Sue

Rolling Hills

17215 NE Lewis Rogers Lane
Newberg, OR 97132
503-537-0506

Rams(1):  Sire: 127/07-2223 KOENIG 30 BERWYN
278/09-3093

Rams(1):  Sire: 278/08-2637 SCHWAB OR02003-0207 CHARLIE
278/09-3097

Ewes(1): Sire:  127/07-2223 KOENIG 30 BERWYN
278/09-3094

Ewes(1): Sire:  278/08-2637 SCHWAB OR02003-0207 CHARLIE
278/09-3098

246 Prefix: WITS END
Shiff, Cathleen C.
Wits End

369 Hinson’s Ford Road
Amissville, VA 20106
540-937-5438

Ewes(6): Sire: 100/06-2032 BEECHTREE 49 GY SIR JAMES
246/09-2814, 09-2815, 09-2816, 09-2994, 09-2995, 09-2996

125 Prefix: STONESTHROW

Smith, Katherine
Stonesthrow Farm

136 Jack Perry Road
Wallingford, VT 05773-9350
802-446-3325

Rams(3): Sire:  101/07-2247 WARD 07-0793
125/09-2981, 09-2982, 09-2982
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221 Prefix: RIVER OAKS

Utecht, Becky

River Oaks Farm & Studio
2157 River Oaks Circle
Mora, MN 55051
320-679-4117

Rams(1):  Sire:  100/06-2000 BEECHTREE 3 GY DOUGAL
221/09-3092BP

206 Prefix: PITCHFORK

VanCamp, Margaret
Pitchfork Ranch

4190 W. Cook Road
Swartz Creek, Ml 48473
810-655-4091

Rams(3): Sire:  101/08-2527 WARD 08-0852 HANK
206/09-2864BP, 09-2867, 09-2869BP

Ewes(1): Sire:  101/07-2182 GIGRIN 1282/W008 RHAYADER UK
206/09-2863BP

Ewes(4): Sire:  101/08-2527 WARD 08-0852 HANK
206/09-2865, 09-2866, 09-2868BP, 09-2906
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101

Ward, Kelly
Ward Farms

Prefix: WARD

760 West V.W. Avenue
Schoolcraft, Ml 49087
269-679-5497

Rams(1):  Sire:  101/02-1799BP BEESTON 3138/T070 BLACKMOOR UK
101/09-2803

Rams(3):  Sire: 101/04-2182 GIGRIN 1282/W008 RHAYADER UK
101/09-2806, 09-2808BP, 09-2809

Rams(3):  Sire:  101/06-1923BP WARD 06-0752 MOORSON
101/09-2844, 09-2845, 09-2857

Rams(5):  Sire:  101/08-2523 WARD 08-0848 HARRY
101/09-2847, 09-2850, 09-2851, 09-2853, 09-2854

Rams(2):  Sire:  101/08-2536BP WARD 08-0863 QUINCY
101/09-3057BP, 09-3058BP

Ewes(3): Sire:  101/02-1799BP BEESTON 3138/T070 BLACKMOOR UK
101/09-2804, 09-2805, 09-2810

Ewes(1): Sire: 101/04-2182 GIGRIN 1282/W008 RHAYADER UK
101/09-2807

Ewes(4): Sire:  101/06-1923BP WARD 06-0752 MOORSON
101/09-2846, 09-2855, 09-2856, 09-2858

Ewes(3): Sire: 101/08-2523 WARD 08-0848 HARRY
101/09-2848, 09-2849, 09-2852

265 Prefix: FIBRE WORKS FARM

Wendelboe, Linda
Fibre Works Farm

Box 43, Site 2, RR 2
Sundre, AB TOM 1X0
403-638-3912

Rams(2):

Sire:

100/07-2414BP BEECHTREE 5 GY NICKEL
265/09-3095, 09-3096BP
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343 Prefix: CMF

Westervelt, Lisa
Cranberry Moon Farm
208 Trouble Street
Cummington, MA 01026
413-634-5723

Rams(1):  Sire: 254/08-2564 THOMPSON SSF 825
343/09-2812

Ewes(2): Sire:  254/08-2563 THOMPSON SSF 825
343/09-2811, 09-2813

NON-BLU MEMBERS USING THE REGISTRY IN 2009

216 C GOODPASTER
Goodpaster, Christine
Prince of Peace Farm
299 Lawn Road
Palmyra, PA 17078
717-832-2122

305 ] GOODPASTER
Goodpaster, Joseph
Prince of Peace Farm
299 Lawn Road
Palmyra, PA 17078
717-832-2122

342 RJF

McCleary, Kyle
7817 Rock Jim Road
Stewart, PA 17363
717-993-6808

213 MEIER

Meier, Iris

124 W. Cooke Road
Columbus, OH 42314
624-268-7263

248 FORESIDE

Mitchell, Martha

Foreside

162 380th Avenue
Grinnell, IA 50112
641-236-3580
foreside@foresideacres.com
www.foresideacres.com
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2009 REGISTRY STATISTICS

33 BLU Members using the Registry in 2009 (These were members in 2009)

0 BLU Junior Members using the Registry in 2009 (These were members in 2009)
5 Non-BLU Members using the Registry in 2009
36 Farms listed; unique locations

13 Total Late Registrations listed (LATE ENTRIES); Any year(s) before 2009

301 Total 2009 Registrations listed

106 White Rams listed
29 Natural Colored Rams listed

135 Total Rams listed

154 White Ewes listed
25 Natural Colored Ewes listed

179 Total Ewes listed

314 TOTAL SHEEP LISTED

REGISTRY CORRECTIONS
Please make a note of the following corrections:

The prefix for Stephen Rouse should be changed from SHELTRNPINES to SHELTERING PINES. It has been cor-
rected in this 2009 Flock Book.

On the IMPORTED UK RAMS LISTED WITH BLU page, the BLU ID number assigned to
MORLEA EBONY BOY 1907/N074 should be changed from 1325 to read 1325BB. ‘BB’ is an older color desig-
nation, and stands for “black.” He is a natural colored ram, not white, and should have the ‘BB’ color designa-

tion following his BLU registration number. It has been corrected in this 2009 Flock Book.

Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America
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IMPORTED UK RAMS LISTED WITH BLU

The number to the left is the identification number BLU has assigned to each imported ram. As of December 31,

2009, these are the imported rams listed with BLU.

BLU ID No.
899

989

988

1325BB

1683

1736

1737

1799BP

1931

2147

2182

2376

3042

Ram Name & No./Sire

Gwestydd Coliath 2100/H001 E
Sire: Mill House 165/F16

Rossiebank Laird 840/L003 E+
Sire: Mosser Mains 365/)8

Beeston Loyalty 3138/L005
Sire: Myfyrian Mascot 1183/)2

Morlea Ebony Boy 1907/N074
Sire: Old Parks 111/M39 RS

Beeston Titan 3138/T085
Sire: Beeston 3138/R37

Barlaes Titus 2217/T005 E+
Sire: Teviot 1521/P1

Carry House 281/V002
Sire: Carry House 281/S1

Beeston Blackmoor 3138/T070
Sire: Beeston 3138/541

Gigrin Red Kite 1282/W014
Sire: Beeston 3138/T63

Carry House 281/R001 E+
Sire: Carry House 281/P5

Gigrin Rhayader 1282/W008
Sire: Beeston 3138/T63

Cocklaw 119/T001 E+
Sire: Cocklaw 119/R1

Rossiebank 840/X003
Sire: Ashes 234/W1

Breeder

T. Gwyn Jarman

Robert Neill

Archie Smith-Maxwell

Jeff W. & Christina M. Leake

Archie Smith-Maxwell

Robert McTurk

Martyn Archer

Archie Smith-Maxwell

E.P. & L. Powell

Martyn Archer

E.P. & L. Powell

M.C. Robinson & Son

Robert Neill

Importer

Elite Genetics

Elite Genetics

Elite Genetics

Super Sire, Ltd.

Brenda Lelli

Brenda Lelli

Brenda Lelli

Kelly Ward

Kelly Ward

Super Sire, Ltd.

Kelly Ward

Brenda Lelli

Brenda Lelli

For further information regarding these sires, please be sure to contact the importer directly.
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UK ELITE & ELITE PLUS STATUS (Ram Classification Scheme)

Ram Name & No. Sired By

899 Gwestydd Goliath 2100/H1 E Mill House 165/F16
989 Rossiebank Laird 840/L3 E+ Mosser Mains 365/)8
1736 Barlaes Titus 2217/T5 E+ Teviot 1521/P1

2147 Carry House 281/R1 E+ Carry House 281/P5
2376 Cocklaw 119/T1 E+ Cocklaw 119/R1

Status & Date
Elite status in 1995

Elite Plus status in 1999
Elite Plus status in 2005
Elite Plus status in 2002

Elite Plus status in 2005
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LIST OF BLU MEMBERS - Current for 2010, to April 22

Including Flock Numbers, Prefixes, and BLU Membership Year of Entry

183 REVEILLE

Barndt, Kristen (Kris)
Reveille

RR 3, Box 72
Kunkletown, PA 18058
610-905-1136
kris@kabstudio.com
Member since 2005

321

Barnett, Nancy

Barakel Farm

Rt. 2 Box 2360

Alton, MO 65606
573-238-5961
nancybarnett_98@yahoo.com
Member since 2008

354

Benjamin, Katrina

129 E. Grand River Road
Owosso, Ml 48867
989-729-7389
sheepylady@earthlink.net
Member since 2009

259 BERGMANFARMS
Bergman, Tom

Bergman Farms

48 W. 240 Ramm Road
Maple Park, IL 60151
630-365-2351
bergmanfarms@foxvalley.net
www.bergmanfarms.com
Member since 2007

110 WOOL N WOOD
Bisdorf, Anne & Gordon
Wool ‘N Wood Farm
19823 Nunda Road
Howard, OH 43028
740-599-6675
abisdorf@hotmail.com
BLU Founding Member

144 STILLMEADOW
Chapin, Joan
Stillmeadow Cottage
130 Mason Road
Milton, NH 03851
603-755-3825
jerchapin@hotmail.com
Member since 2004

Cieciwa, Cynthia (Cindy)
Pitchfork Ranch

4190 W. Cook Road
Swartz Creek, Ml 48473
810-655-4091
pitchfork@usol.com
www.pitchfork.org
Member since 2010

119 BITTERROOT
Colvin, Judith (Judy)
Bitterroot Ranch

55563 Kerns Road

St. Ignatius, MT 59865
406-644-3042
judithcolvin@me.com
www.bitterrootranch.net
Member since 2002

120 STARKEY
Cox-Starkey, Nancy

Trial & Error Acres

12895 Colonial Drive

Mt. Airy, MD 21771
301-253-4732
NCStarkey@aol.com
www.trialanderroracres.com
Member since 2001

Builta Crider, Anne
Crider Farms

32377E 750 North Road
Arrowsmith, IL 61722
309-727-1154

Member since 2010

Cuoghi, Trudy (Tru)

Laingcroft

PO Box 887

Powhatan, VA 23139
804-403-3452
laingcroft@gmail.com
www.freewebs.com/laingcroft/
Member since 2009

156 POTOSI

Davidson, Kathleen (Kathy)
Potosi Sheep Farm

1175 Potosi Road

Glen Rock, PA 17327
717-235-6036
potosisheep@yahoo.com
www.potosisheepfarm.com
Member since 2002

313 RIDGE ROAD
DeBoom, Jean

PO Box 425

Algona, IA 50511
515-295-5719
gjdeboom@humrec.com
Member since 2008

262 CROSS WIND
Densmore, Steven & Carol
Cross Wind Farm

10909 Stow Road
Webberville, Ml 48892
517-468-3881
densmore@crosswindfarm.com
www.crosswindfarm.com
Member since 2007

Donahue, Nancy

Aisling Farm

12375 S. Tallman Road
Eagle, Ml 48822
517-927-8017
nancydonahue@mac.com
Member since 2010
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LIST OF BLU MEMBERS 2010
continued

377

Fitzwater, Jennifer

Dreamcatcher Farm

7313 NE 312th Street

Cameron, MO 64429
816-632-2492 or 816-506-3983
jennifer@dreamcatchersheep.com
www.dreamcatchersheep.com
Member since 2008

365

Fryatt, A. Margaret

Ranfurly Farm

845 Yates Street

Victoria, BC V8W 4A3 Canada
250-679-2735
marg.fryatt@hotmail.com
Member since 2009

253 GFF

Gilkeson, Nancy
Gilkeson Family Farm
PO Box 668

3241 Page Road
Winchester, OR 97495
541-673-3335
ngilkeson@gmail.com
Member since 2007

215 R GOODPASTER
Goodpaster, Rachel

Prince of Peace Farm

299 Lawn Road

Palmyra, PA 17078
717-832-2122
princeofpeacefarm@yahoo.com
Member since 2009

180 GUSTAFSON
Gustafson, Sue

Four Oaks Farm

3601 Woodworth Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
707-792-1988
fouroaksfarm@sbcglobal.net
Member since 2004

273 HANSON

Hanson, Chris & Wendy
Shaggy Bear Farms

PO Box 488

Scio, OR 97374
503-269-5703
candwhanson@hotmail.com
Member since 2008

133

Irvine, Mary Ellen

Glen Mar Highlands Farm & Fiber
4948 51R Ave. S.E.

Streeter, ND 58483
701-424-3427
glenmarfarm@hotmail.com
Member since 2001

282 AUTUMN HILLS
Keeley-Seldomridge, Patricia &
Jeffry

Autumn Hills Woollens & Sheep
685 Boistfort Road

Curtis, WA 98538
306-623-5398
autumnhillswoollens@live.net
Member since 2008

117 FIRESONG

Kelly, Diane

Firesong

14576 Monticello Drive
Cooksville, MD 21723
301-854-4848
kelde@verizon.net
www.firesongstudio.com
Member since 1999

127 KOENIG

Koenig, Robina

Tumble Creek Farm

65920 61st Street

Bend, OR 97701
541-350-9205
bflsheep@gmail.com
www.tumblecreekfarm.com
Member since 2001

240 CEDAR FEN
Landin, Heather
Cedar Fen Farm

298 190th Street
Baldwin, WI 54003
hvlandin@mmm.com
Member since 2006

176 LAUVER

Lauver, Peggy

133 Farm Hollow Lane
Mifflinberg, PA 17844-9688
sheepeg@aol.com

Member since 2004

100 BEECHTREE

Lelli, Brenda

Beechtree Farm

17496 88th Avenue
Coopersville, Ml 49404
616-837-1872
BeechtrFrm@aol.com
www.beechtreeblues.com
Founding Member

299 AMBERCROFT
Lilburn, Michael
Ambercroft

2443 McCoy Road
Wooster, OH 44691
330-262-5699
michael.lilburn@yahoo.com
lilburn.1@osu.edu

Member since 2010

179 JEHOVAH’S

Lloyd, Jared

Jehovah-Jireh Sheep & Cattle Co.
Box 119, 10787 54.7 Road
Molina, CO 81646
970-683-8820
cymrucowboy@gmail.com
Member since 2007
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LIST OF BLU MEMBERS 2010
continued

334 LONG & ALLEN
Long-Allen, Eileen & Barry
Long & Allen

4644 On the Trail
Bruington, VA 23023
804-769-0062

Member since 2009

266 LITTLESMOKY

McLean, Rory & Jody

Little Smoky Blues

Box 1328

Valleyview, AB TOH 3NO Canada
780-524-2809
lachlyne@telusplanet.net
Member since 2007

289

Megli, Darlene
Megli Farm

275 SW 30th Road
Lamar, MO 64759
417-682-5931
[dmegli@tiadon.com
Member since 2008

302 C MILLER

Miller, Caryn

3811 NE 92 Hwy.
Smithville, MO 64089
816-532-9504
carynmiller1 @flica.net
Member since 2009

224 MAGIC

Myers, Meredith

Magic Hill Farm

17822 Cashell Road
Rockville, MD 20853
301-774-4767
meredith.myers22 @gmail.com
Member since 2006

256

Oxby, Debra M.

Shaydan Valley Farm

4535 Hwy #1, RR #1

Berwick, NS BOP 1EO Canada
902-538-7266
shaydanshetlands@eastlink.ca
Member since 2007

301

Peterson, Teri

16786 CR 32
Platteville, CO 80651
970-785-6062
teribunnies@aol.com
Member since 2008

124

Phillipson, Graham & Margaret
Littledale

21925 County Hwy. ZZ
Richland Center, WI 53581
608-647-7118
littledalefarm@countryspeed.com
www.littledalefarm.com

Member since 2007

107 PRIEST

Priest, Anne P.

Blue Island Farms

249 Old Mountain Road

Port Jervis, NY 12271
845-856-3209
blueisland@frontiernet.net
www.frontiernet.net/~blueisland/
BLU Founding Member

290 WHITE PINE
Ramsay, Garrett

White Pine

53149 460th Street
Perham, MN 56573
218-371-6106
gramsay@arvig.net
www.ramsay-farms.com
Member since 2009

255 CANAT

Redding, Natalie

Namaste Farms

34355 DePortola Road
Temecula, CA 92592
951-303-5031
couturecowgirl@hotmail.com
www.namastefarms.com
Member since 2008

214 BECKON HILL

Reed, Cheryl

Beckon Hill

5730 Beckon Road
Harbor Springs, Ml 49740
231-526-7889
beckonhill@triton.net
Member since 2007

285 GRF

Richardson, Steve & Dawn
Grindstone Ridge Farm

2710 A Monument Road
Myersville, MD 21773
301-908-5985
grindstoneridgefarm@yahoo.com
www.grindstonefarm.com
Member since 2008

102 RICHERT

Richert, LeeAnne

Red Oak Farm

13910 W. Price Lake Road
PO Box 523

Cable, WI 54821
715-798-3048
redoakfarm26@cheqnet.net
BLU Founding Member

104 SOMERHILL
Rodenfels, Chuck & Lisa
Somerhill Farm

14048 T Ridge Road
Caldwell, OH 43724
740-732-7120
somerhill@earthlink.net
www.somerhillfarm.com
BLU Founding Members
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LIST OF BLU MEMBERS 2010
continued

Schulze, Cynthia

Grace Haven Acres

24420 Co. Hwy. D

Richland Center, Wl 53581
608-647-4352
gracehaven@mwt.net
www.gracehavenacres.blogspot.com
www.gracehavenacres.com
Member since 2010

Schulze, Richard A. (Tony)

Grace Haven Acres

24420 Co. Hwy. D

Richland Center, WI 53581
608-647-4352
gracehaven@mwt.net
www.gracehavenacres.blogspot.com
www.gracehavenacres.com
Member since 2010

278 SCHWAB

Schwab, Sue

Rolling Hills

17215 NE Lewis Rogers Lane
Newberg, OR 97132
rollinghillsjacobs@yahoo.com
Member since 2008

246 WITS END

Shiff, Dave & Cathy

Wits End Farm

369 Hinson’s Ford Road
Amissville, VA 20106
540-937-5438
witsendcody@yahoo.com
www.witsendwoolies.com
Member since 2008

244 SINGLEY

Singley, Linda

Bearlin Acres

180 Mt. Ash Lane
Shippensburg, PA 17257
717-530-3605
bearlin@pa.net

Member since 2007

125 STONESTHROW
Smith, Kat

Stonesthrow

136 Jack Perry Road
Wallingford, VT 05773-9350
802-446-3325
katsmith@vermontel.net
Member since 2001

221 RIVER OAKS

Utecht, Rebecca (Becky)
River Oaks Farm & Studio
2157 River Oaks Circle
Mora, MN 55051
320-679-4117
becky@riveroakssheep.com
www.riveroakssheep.com
Member since 2007

206 PITCHFORK
VanCamp, Margaret
Pitchfork Ranch

4190 W. Cook Road
Swartz Creek, Ml 48473
810-655-4091
mavaca@usol.com
www.pitchfork.org
Member since 2006

154 VEZZETTI

Vezzetti, Paul & Jolene

Breezy Meadows Farm

326 Sweetbriar Road

Perkasie, PA 18944
215-257-0348
breezymeadowsfarm@verizon.net
www.breezymeadowsfarm.com
Member since 2003

101 WARD

Ward, Kelly

Ward Farms

760 West V.W. Ave.
Schoolcraft, Ml 49087
269-679-5497
wardfarm@net-link.net
www.bflsheep.com/wardfarms/
BLU Founding Member

265 FIBRE WORKS FARM
Wendelboe, Linda

Fibre Works Farm

Box 43, Site 2, RR 2

Sundre, AB TOM 1X0 Canada
403-638-3912
[rw@fibreworksfarm.com
www.fibreworksfarm.com
Member since 2007

343 CMF

Westervelt, Lisa
Cranberry Moon Farm
208 Trouble Street
Cummington, MA 01026
413-634-5723
inquire@goodwool.com
www.goodwool.com
Member since 2008

178 WHITE

White, Patty & Lewis

The Shadows

133 McKee Road

Harvest, AL 35749
sheep@theshadowssheep.com
www.theshadowssheep.com
Member since 2004

263
Wissner, Catherine

Wild Winds Sheep & Goat Co.

620 CR 146
Carpenter, WY 82054
307-649-2430
sunsprit@rtconnect.net
Member since 2007

274

Zumdome, Ron & Barbara
Lamb Lane Farm

1991 315th Avenue

Fort Madison, IA 52627
319-372-1813
lamblane@gmail.com
Member since 2007
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LIST OF BLU JUNIOR MEMBERS - Current for 2010, to April 22

340

Fraley, Alexandra
Running Briar Farm
3445 Baird Avenue S.E.
Paris, OH 44669
Member since 2009

339

Fraley, Madeline
Running Briar Farm
3445 Baird Avenue S.E.
Paris, OH 44669
Member since 2009

327

Jakubos, Brooke

PO Box 668
Winchester, OR 97495
Member since 2008

277

Janssen, Jayda
W5140 CR H
Phillips, W1 54555
Member since 2008

Schmidt-Landin, Daniel
Cedar Fen Farm

298 190th Street
Baldwin, WI 54002
Member since 2010

286

Schmidt-Landin, Melissa
Cedar Fen Farm

298 190th Street
Baldwin, WI 54002
Member since 2008

242

Schmidt-Landin, Rose Ellen
Cedar Fen Farm

298 190th Street

Baldwin, WI 54002
Member since 2007

252

Vezzetti, Hannah

Breezy Meadows Farm

326 Sweetbriar Road

Perkasie, PA 18944

215-257-0348
hannah@breezymeadowsfarm.com
Member since 2007

243

Vezzetti, Sarah

Breezy Meadows Farm

326 Sweetbriar Road

Perkasie, PA 18944
215-257-0348
sarah@breezymeadowsfarm.com
Member since 2007
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LIST BY FLOCK NUMBER

Including Prefix, Owner(s), Year of BLU Entry & Current Status

No.

100
101

102
104
107
110
117
119
120
124
125
127
133
144
154
156
176
178
179
180
183
206
213
214
215
216
221

222
224
240
242
243
244
246
248
252
253
255
256
259
262
263
265
266
273
274
277

Prefix

BEECHTREE

WARD

RICHERT
SOMERHILL
PRIEST

WOOL N WOOD
FIRESONG
BITTERROOT
STARKEY

(no prefix recorded)
STONESTHROW
KOENIG

(no prefix recorded)
STILLMEADOW
VEZZETTI

POTOSI

LAUVER

WHITE
JEHOVAH'S
GUSTAFSON
REVEILLE
PITCHFORK

MEIER

BECKON HILL

R GOODPASTER

C GOODPASTER
RIVER OAKS
SHELTERING PINES
MAGIC

CEDAR FEN

(no prefix recorded)
(no prefix recorded)
SINGLEY

WITS END
FORESIDE

(no prefix recorded)
GFF

CANAT

(no prefix recorded)
BERGMANFARMS
CROSS WIND

(no prefix recorded)
FIBRE WORKS FARM
LITTLESMOKY
HANSON

(no prefix recorded)
(no prefix recorded)

Owner(s)

Lelli, Brenda

Ward, Kelly

Richert, LeeAnne
Rodenfels, Lisa & Chuck
Priest, Anne

Bisdorf, Anne & Gordon
Kelly, Diane

Colvin, Judith (Judy)
Cox-Starkey, Nancy

Phillipson, Graham & Margaret

Smith, Katherine (Kat)
Koenig, Robina

Irvine, Mary Ellen
Chapin, Joan

Vezzetti, Paul & Jolene
Davidson, Kathleen (Kathy)
Lauver, Peggy

White, Patty & Lewis
Lloyd, Jared

Gustafson, Sue

Barndt, Kristen (Kris)
VanCamp, Margaret
Meier, Iris

Reed, Cheryl
Goodpaster, Rachel
Goodpaster, Christine
Utecht, Rebecca (Becky)
Rouse, Stephen

Myers, Meredith

Landin, Heather
Schmidt-Landin, Rose Ellen
Vezzetti, Sarah

Singley, Linda

Shiff, Dave & Cathie
Mitchell, Martha
Vezzetti, Hannah
Gilkeson, Nancy
Redding, Natalie

Oxby, Debra M.
Bergman, Tom
Densmore, Steve & Carol
Wissner, Catherine
Wendelboe, Linda
McLean, Rory & Jody
Hanson, Chris & Wendy
Zumdome, Ron & Barbara
Janssen, Jayda

Entry Year/Status

1998 Founding/Member
1998 Founding/Member
1998 Founding/Member
1998 Founding/Member
1998 Founding/Member
1998 Founding/Member
1999/Member
2002/Member
2001/Member
2007/Member (Associate)
2001/Member
2001/Member
2001/Member
2004/Member
2003/Member
2002/Member
2004/Member
2004/Member
2007/Member
2004/Member
2005/Member
2006/Member
2006/Non-member
2007/Member
2009/Member
2009/Non-member
2007/Member
2007/Non-member
2006/Member
2006/Member
2007/Member (Junior)
2007/Member (Junior)
2007/Member
2008/Member
Non-member
2007/Member (Junior)
2007/Member
2008/Member
2007/Member (CANADA)
2007/Member
2007/Member
2007/Member (Associate)
2007/Member (CANADA)
2007/Member (CANADA)
2008/Member
2007/Member (Associate)
2008/Member (Junior)
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LIST BY FLOCK NUMBER

Including Prefix, Owner(s), Year of BLU Entry & Current Status

continued

No. Prefix

278 SCHWAB

282 AUTUMN HILLS
285 GRF

286 (no prefix recorded)
289 (no prefix recorded)
290 WHITE PINE

299 AMBERCROFT

301 (no prefix recorded)
302 C MILLER

304 ZEPHYR

305 ] GOODPASTER
308 (no prefix recorded)
313 RIDGE ROAD

321 (no prefix recorded)
327 (no prefix recorded)
334 LONG & ALLEN
339 (no prefix recorded)
340 (no prefix recorded)
342 RJF

343 CMF

354  (no prefix recorded)
365 (no prefix recorded)
377 (no prefix recorded)

Owner(s)

Schwab, Sue
Keeley-Seldomridge, Patricia & Jeffrey
Richardson, Steve & Dawn
Schmidt-Landin, Melissa
Megli, Darlene

Ramsay, Garrett

Lilburn, Michael

Peterson, Teri

Miller, Caryn

Bator, Carol

Goodpaster, Joseph
Cuoghi, Trudy (Tru)
DeBoom, Jean

Barnett, Nancy

Jakubos, Brooke
Long-Allen, Eileen & Barry
Fraley, Madeline

Fraley, Alexandra
McCleary, Kyle
Westervelt, Lisa

Benjamin, Katrina

Fryatt, A. Margaret
Fitzwater, Jennifer

Entry Year/Status

2008/Member
2008/Member
2008/Member
2008/Member (Junior)
2008/Member
2009/Member
2010/Member
2008/Member
2009/Member
2009/Non-member
Non-member
2009/Member
2008/Member
2008/Member
2008/Member (Junior)
2009/Member
2009/Member (Junior)
2009/Member (Junior)
Non-member
2008/Member
2009/Member
2009/Member
2008/Member

This list includes the flock numbers/prefixes of all BLU Members (whether they registered sheep or not), former
BLU Members using the Registry in 2009, and Non-BLU Members using the Registry in 2009.
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LIST BY PREFIX

Including Flock Numbers, and Owner(s)

Prefix

AMBERCROFT
AUTUMN HILLS
BECKON HILL
BEECHTREE
BERGMANFARMS
BITTERROOT

C GOODPASTER
C MILLER
CANAT

CEDAR FEN
CMF

CROSS WIND
FIBRE WORKS FARM
FIRESONG
FORESIDE

GFF

GRF
GUSTAFSON
HANSON

] GOODPASTER
JEHOVAH’S
KOENIG
LAUVER
LITTLESMOKEY
MAGIC

MEIER
PITCHFORK
POTOSI

PRIEST

R GOODPASTER
REVEILLE
RICHERT

RIDGE ROAD
RIVER OAKS

RJF

SCHWAB
SHELTERING PINES
SINGLEY
SOMERHILL
STARKEY
STILLMEADOW
STONESTHROW
VEZZETTI
WARD

WITS END

Flock No.

299
282
214
100
259
119
216
302
255
240
343
262
265
117
248
253
285
180
273
305
179
127
176
266
224
213
206
156
107
215
183
102
313
221
342
278
222
244
104
120
144
125
154
101
246

Owner(s)

Lilburn, Michael
Keeley-Seldomridge, Patricia
Reed, Cheryl

Lelli, Brenda

Bergman, Tom

Colvin, Judy
Goodpaster, Christine
Miller, Caryn

Redding, Natalie
Landin, Heather
Westervelt, Lisa
Densmore, Sr., Steven
Wendelboe, Linda
Kelly, Diane

Mitchell, Martha
Gilkeson, Nancy
Richardson, Steve & Dawn
Gustafson, Sue

Hanson, Chris & Wendy
Goodpaster, Joseph
Lloyd, Jared

Koenig, Robina

Lauver, Peggy

MclLean, Jody & Rory
Myers, Meredith

Meier, Iris

VanCamp, Margaret
Davidson, Kathleen
Priest, Anne
Goodpaster, Rachel
Barndt, Kristen

Richert, LeeAnne

De Boom, Jean

Utecht, Becky
McCleary, Kyle

Schwab, Sue

Rouse, Stephen

Singley, Linda
Rodenfels, Chuck & Lisa
Cox-Starkey, Nancy
Chapin, Joan

Smith, Katherine
Vezzetti, Paul & Jolene
Ward, Kelly

Shiff, Cathleen
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LIST BY PREFIX
Including Flock Numbers, and Owner(s)

continued

Prefix Flock No. Owner(s)

WHITE 178 White, Patty & Lewis
WHITE PINE 290 Ramsay, Garrett
WOOL N WOOD 110 Bisdorf, Anne
ZEPHYR 304 Bator, Carol

This list includes the flock numbers/prefixes of all BLU Members (whether they registered sheep or not), former
BLU Members using the Registry in 2009, and Non-BLU Members using the Registry in 2009.

40 Bluefaced Leicester Union of North America



